LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
LOCK
FREE
How to Order
� Plug-in manifold with power supply terminals
Connector entry direction
SUP/EXH block mounting
position
F: D-sub connector
(25 pins)
P: Flat ribbon cable
(26 pins)
PG: Flat ribbon cable
(20 pins)
PH: Flat ribbon cable
(10 pins)
SS5Z3–60 – – –F U PD 1 05
Connector mounting position
1: Perpendicular connector 2: Lateral connector
U
D
B
M
∗
U side (2 to 10 stations)
D side (2 to 10 stations)
Both sides (2 to 20 stations)
Special specifications
Option
Pilot type
Power supply terminals
Valve stations
F: D-sub connector
SUP/EXH block fitting specifications
Straight
Elbow fittings (Upward)
Elbow fittings (Downward)
Nil
L
B
Note
Double wiring specifications (1)
Specified layout (2)
(Up to 21 solenoids possible)
Symbol
02
10
02
20
Specifications
24 VDC, Positive common
12 VDC, Positive common
24 VDC, Negative common
12 VDC, Negative common
Symbol
P
P12
N
N12
Stations
2 stations
10 stations
2 stations
20 stations
P: Flat ribbon cable connector (26 pins)
Note
Double wiring specifications